
 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 

Page 1 of 7 

 

 

GRILLE GUARD FOR VW T5 10+ 

 

 
 
 

NOTICE: 
 
 The figures here are for reference only and may have differences with the actual product you 

received, however they share the same assembly way.  
 Please read the instruction completely for easy installation, which will also help you to avoid 

scratches or other potential damages to your appealing car.  
 Please periodically check and retighten all the hardware and clean the investment for a refresh 

look. 
 
 

 
 
 
INDEX 
 

Torque 
 Content 
 Instructions 

 
  



 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 

Page 2 of 7 

 

 

 

1. Torque 
 

M8 (A2-70) M12 (A2-70) 

15 Nm 25Nm 

 
  



 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 

Page 3 of 7 

 

 
 

2. Content 
 
 

Name Quantity Picture 

Frontbar 1 

 

Bracket Top Right 1 

 

Bracket Top Left 1 

 

Bracket Bottom 2 

 



 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 

Page 4 of 7 

 

 

Support Bottom 2 

 

Bushing 2 

 

Hex Head Screw M8x20 2  

Hex Head Screw M8x30 4  

Hex Head Screw M8x40 2  

Hex Head Screw M12x50 2  

Nut M8 4  

Washer M8, big 8  

Washer M12, big 2  

Washer M8, self retaining 8  

 
  



 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 

Page 5 of 7 

 

 
 

3. Instructions 
 
 

Mount Bracket Top Left/Right 
with Hex Head Screw M8x30, 
Washer Big and Self Retaining 
Washer 
 

 

Mount Support Bottom and 
Bushing with Hex Head Screw 
M8x40, Washer Big M8 and Self 
Retaining Washer M8 

 



 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 

Page 6 of 7 

 

 

Mount Bracket Bottom with Hex 
Head Screw M12x50 and Washer 
Big M12 

 

Mount frontbar on Top Brackets 
with Hex Head Screw M8x20, 
Washer Big M8, Self Retaining 
Washer M8 and Nut M8 

 

Mount Bracket and Support 
Bottom with Hex Head Screw 
M8x30, Washer Big M8, Self 
Retaining Washer M8 and Nut 
M8 

 



 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 

Page 7 of 7 

 

 

Level Frontbar and fasten all 
screws 

 

 

DISCLAIMER: We are not responsible for any quality problems caused by improper installation and 

use. 

 


